
 

2012-13 Seminole Men’s Basketball Schedule 
(As of October 2, 2012) 

 
Date Day  Opponent Location Time TV  
Oct. 30 Tuesday 1 Lincoln Memorial Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. TBA 
Nov. 5 Monday 1 St. Leo Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. TBA 
Nov. 9 Friday 2 South Alabama Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Nov. 12 Monday 2 Buffalo Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Nov. 16 Friday 3 Brigham Young Brooklyn, N.Y. 7:00/9:20 Tru TV 
Nov. 17 Saturday 3 Notre Dame/Saint Joseph’s  Brooklyn, N.Y. 7:00/9:20 Tru TV 
Nov. 21 Wednesday North Florida Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. FSS/ESPN3 
Nov. 27 Tuesday 4 Minnesota Tallahassee, Fla. 7:15 p.m. ESPN2 
Dec. 2 Sunday Mercer Tallahassee, Fla. 2:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Dec. 5 Wednesday Florida Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN2 
Dec. 9 Sunday Maine Tallahassee, Fla. 4:00 p.m. ESPNU 
Dec. 17 Monday Louisiana Monroe Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPNU/ESPN3 
Dec. 22 Saturday 5 Charlotte Charlotte, N.C. 2:00  p.m. FSS 
Dec. 29 Saturday 6 Tulsa Sunrise, Fla. 2:00 p.m. FSN 
Jan. 2 Wednesday at Auburn Auburn, Ala. 8:00 p.m. TBA 
Jan. 5 Saturday * at Clemson Clemson, S.C. 4:00 p.m. FSS/ESPN3 
Jan. 9 Wednesday * at Maryland College Park, Md. 8:00 p.m. ACC Network/ESPN3 
Jan. 12 Saturday * North Carolina Tallahassee, Fla. 2:00 p.m. ESPN/WatchESPN 
Jan. 19 Saturday * at Virginia Charlottesville, VA. 4:00 p.m. ACC Network/ESPN3 
Jan. 24 Thursday * Clemson Tallahassee, Fla. 8:00 p.m. ACC Network/ESPN3 
Jan. 27 Sunday * at Miami Coral Gables, Fla. 6:00 p.m. ESPNU 
Jan. 30 Wednesday * Maryland Tallahassee, Fla. 8:00 p.m. ACC Network/ESPN3 
Feb. 2 Saturday * Duke Tallahassee, Fla. 2:00 p.m. ESPN/WatchESPN 
Feb. 5 Tuesday * at Georgia Tech Atlanta, Ga. 9:00 p.m. FSS/ESPN3 
Feb. 9 Saturday * at Wake Forest Winston-Salem, N.C. 12 Noon ESPN/ESPN2/WatchESPN 
Feb. 13 Wednesday * Miami Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2/WatchESPN 
Feb. 16 Saturday * Boston College Tallahassee, Fla. 12 Noon ACC Network/ESPN3 
Feb. 19 Tuesday * at NC State Raleigh, N.C. 7:00 p.m. ESPN2/ESPN3 
Feb. 24 Sunday * at Virginia Tech Blacksburg, Va. 6:00 p.m. ESPNU 
Feb. 26 Tuesday * Wake Forest Tallahassee, Fla. 9:00 p.m. ESPNU 
March 3 Sunday * at North Carolina Chapel Hill, N.C. 2:00 p.m. CBS 
March 7 Thursday * Virginia  Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2/ESPN3 
March 9 Saturday * NC State Tallahassee, Fla. 2:00 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2/ESPN3 
March 14-17 Thurs.-Sun. at ACC Tournament Greensboro, N.C. TBA TBA 
 
 

All HOME GAMES are played at the Donald L. Tucker Center on the Florida State University Campus. 
All Times Eastern 

* Denotes ACC Game/1 Denotes Exhibition Games at Tallahassee, Fla. /2 Denotes Coaches vs. Cancer Tournament, Tallahassee, Fla. / 
3 Denotes Coaches vs. Cancer Tournament, Brooklyn, N.Y.  / 4 Denotes ACC/Big Ten Challenge, Tallahassee, Fla. / 5 Denotes at Time 

Warner Cable Arena, Charlotte, N.C. / 6 Denotes Orange Bowl Classic at BB&T Center. Sunrise, Fla.  
 


